Program Schedule

The following are sample schedules, designed to give you an idea of the structure of the program.
Details of the schedule can be adjusted to fit the specific needs of your group. Below are sample
schedules for a 2 and 3 day program. We do offer a 1 day ORIENT Program and ask that schools can be
on-site for a minimum of 7 hours in order to receive the full benefit of the program.

10:30
11:30
12:15
1:15
4:40
5:20
5:30
6:45
8:00
9:00

7:00
7:50
8:00
9:00
10:30
12:05
12:15
1:15
4:45
5:20
5:30
6:45
8:00
9:00

7:00
7:50
8:00
9:00
11:45
12:15
1:00

Three Day Program (for the optimal experience)

Arrive at the Center, move in to Cabins

Orientation in Rec. Hall

Lunch in Dining hall

Team challenges and low Teams Course elements
Break Time with teachers/chaperones

Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Dinner

Evening program (egg drop, communication, leadership)
Geocaching presentation

Dismiss to Cabins/Teachers

Rise & Shine

Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Breakfast

GPS, Lat and Long, Topo map Trainings
Begin Geocaching

Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Lunch

Geocaching adventure continues!!
Break Time with teachers/chaperones
Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Dinner

Night Hike

Campfire (small group or big group campfire)
Dismiss to Cabins

Rise & Shine - Pack up and move out of cabins
Table Waiters

Breakfast

Finish Geocache Searches

Final debrief

Picnic Lunch in Shelter

Departure



10:30
11:30
12:15
1:15

4:40
5:20
5:30
6:45
8:00
9:00

7:00
7:50
8:00
9:00
12:15
1:00

Two Day Program

Arrive at the Center, move in to Cabins
Orientation in Rec. Hall

Lunch in Dining hall

GPS, Lat & Long, Topo Maps session
Begin Geocaching

Break Time

Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Dinner

Team Challenges or Evening program
Geocaching presentation and preparing for tomorrow
Dismiss to Cabins/Teachers

Rise & Shine — Pack up and move out of cabins
Table Waiters to Dining Hall

Breakfast

Geocaching adventure continued!!

Picnic Lunch

Departure



