Program Schedule

The following are sample schedules, designed to give you an idea of the structure of the program. Details of the schedule can be adjusted to fit the specific needs of your group. Below are sample schedules for a 2 and 3 day program. We do offer a 1 day ORIENT Program and ask that schools can be on-site for a minimum of 7 hours in order to receive the full benefit of the program.

Three Day Program (for the optimal experience)

Day 1 10:30 Arrive at the Center, move in to Cabins 11:30 Orientation in Rec. Hall			
11:30 Orientation in Rec. Hall			
11.00 Officilitation in 1300. Hall			
12:15 Lunch in Dining hall			
1:15 Team challenges and low Teams Course elements			
4:40 Break Time with teachers/chaperones			
5:20 Table Waiters to Dining Hall			
5:30 Dinner			
6:45 Evening program (egg drop, communication, leaders	ship)		
8:00 Geocaching presentation	' '		
9:00 Dismiss to Cabins/Teachers			
Day 2			
7:00 Rise & Shine			
7:50 Table Waiters to Dining Hall			
8:00 Breakfast			
9:00 GPS, Lat and Long, Topo map Trainings			
10:30 Begin Geocaching			
12:05 Table Waiters to Dining Hall			
12:15 Lunch			
1:15 Geocaching adventure continues!!			
4:45 Break Time with teachers/chaperones			
5:20 Table Waiters to Dining Hall			
5:30 Dinner			
6:45 Night Hike			
8:00 Campfire (small group or big group campfire)			
9:00 Dismiss to Cabins			
Day 3			
7:00 Rise & Shine - Pack up and move out of cabins			
7:50 Table Waiters			
8:00 Breakfast			
9:00 Finish Geocache Searches			
11:45 Final debrief			
12:15 Picnic Lunch in Shelter			
1:00 Departure			

Two Day Program

<u>Day 1</u>	_		
	10:30	Arrive at the Center, move in to Cabins	
	11:30	Orientation in Rec. Hall	
	12:15	Lunch in Dining hall	
	1:15	GPS, Lat & Long, Topo Maps session	
		Begin Geocaching	
	4:40	Break Time	
	5:20	Table Waiters to Dining Hall	
	5:30	Dinner	
	6:45	Team Challenges or Evening program	
	8:00	Geocaching presentation and preparing for tomorrow	
	9:00	Dismiss to Cabins/Teachers	
Day 2			
	7:00	Rise & Shine – Pack up and move out of cabins	
	7:50	Table Waiters to Dining Hall	
	8:00	Breakfast	
	9:00	Geocaching adventure continued!!	
	12:15	Picnic Lunch	
	1:00	Departure	